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No. 136, S.]
	

[Published June 16, 1953.

CHAPTER 259

AN ACT to amend 313.15 (4) (a) of the statutes, relating to allowances allowable to
widows and minor children in probate proceedings.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

313.15 (4) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
313.15 (4) (a) If the total value of an estate exceeds the dispositions made there-

from under the preceding subsections the county court may, in its discretion, assign from
the residue of such estate a sum or value not exceeding $2,000 for the use and support of
the widow and minor children of the deceased; and if there be no widow, for the support
of the minor children; and if there is a widow but no minor children, for the support of
the widow, in either case in such proportion as the judge may determine.

Approved June 10, 1953.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	53Act259.pdf 

